



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0615167
Date 30 June 2015

West Midlands Pension Fund

Request:

- 1) I would like to know how many people are receiving Public Service Pensions income of £26,000 or more.

- 2) I would also like to know the total sum paid in pension payments for people receiving £26,000 or more in such pensions.

The Fund confirms it is able to identify the information requested and that it does hold this information.

In answer to your 2 requests I can confirm the following;

1. The West Midlands Pension Fund currently has 1,121 members who are in receipt of public service pension income of £26,000 or more.

2. The total sum of pension payments made to those 1,121 members is £39,861,830.12.